

CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	3 UNL I
103309811 demark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ezekiel S. Holliday 9_13.06	Name: Sunpower, Inc.
Ezekiel S. Holliday 9-13.06	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _182 Mill Street
Execution Date(s) 09/07/2006	
Assignment Merger	City: Athens
Security Agreement Change of Name	Only.
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 45701
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Frank H. Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reynoldsburg	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 43068	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 614/575-2100	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3393
Fax Number: 614/575-2149	(If enclosed is not sufficient) Authorized User Name Frank H. Foster
Email Address: ffoster@ohiopatent.com	Authorized Oser Harrie Trank 11: 1 Oster
Email Address. Iloster@offichaten.com	
9. Signature:	9-12-2006
	9-/2-2006 Date
9. Signature:	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/14/2006 LWGHDIN1 30000065 1152**012**9 04 FC:8021 40.00 GF

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Ezekiel S. Holliday (Assignor), residing at 404 Congress Road, Belpre, Ohio 45714 USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sunpower, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 182 Mill Street, Athens, Ohio 45701 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United State, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

• the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is executed concurrently herewith and is entitled DETECTION OF THE INSTANTANEOUS POSITION OF A LINEARLY RECIPROCATING MEMBER USING HIGH FREQUENCY INJECTION (SUN 6200),

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under treaties;

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said

Page 1 of 2

Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Ezekiel S. Holliday

State of Ohio

:

County of Athens

:SS

Before me this 7 day of Serverse 2006, personally appeared Ezekiel S. Holliday, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set

S No co

Stephen A. Musin
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires 4-4-09

Comraission Recorded in Athens County

RECORDED: 09/13/2006

NOTARY PUBLIC

G:\client.docs\s\sunpower\6200 position detection via high frequency injection\Assignment.doc

(LS)